FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

# DI	2481
And whom atten of a cognizable crime rep	ortest under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
our morelia sustant Tholas	PS KOKSNIA Year Of / FRING 1841.7 Den VZ LIGHT
	in Act Sections
to any Sections	or w) Other acts & Sections To fill file from
a Adam a/A/	Contra 02.10.17 Serve 72.23 Milliand Contraction
at laternating received Dates 08, 10, 92	17. Time 21.05 has GD No. 83 athers
TO TO TO PORT	<i>-</i> (5)
그 집에 가는 그 그 이 사람들이 하는 것이 되었다. 그 나는 사람들이 얼마나 있는데 그 사람들이 되었다.	5 CO
wader Too Shop at Hote	shila Bazar panco by Rampooda Mahata
W IN DOG NAWONATU	ADCORL BEAUTY
a) le case outside limit of this Police Station, the	the name of P. S. District
White Alok Kr. Nandi	SI of police
b) Fully of Albertand's Name of Hard	allen memali
11 11 1964	O) Naugresid
e) Address Kot Shila P.S.	@ista Qualia
7 Details of known/suspected/unknown/acc.:30	with full particulars
(Attach separate cheat, if necessary):	- made maket
Wilden seharate miest a meessay.	ampacia. Munuer.
حـ ح	to dt. Thoru. mohato.
/	on of Thole mehalo.
	Os: Kotskila. Dist. punulra
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	e
R. Reasons for dalay in reporting by the complain	namc'niliner
9. Priculars of properties stotentimolycal: (Atta	in separate street, it requires. 42 scaled bottles of 80 40
country sport 'wilsE'con	among 600 m/ cach @ Ref. 35 cach & 18 Scaled
SOLHE XXX ROOM COM	aining 18000/cack to day - 75 cues
10 Total value of properties stolentinoclosed	saining 1800 10 cach @ Ref. 95 cach.
11. Inquest report/U.O. Ceservo., # arry	K and all man
an man funda et a l'Admili se comita sincala, il s	h mis touched as F.I.a mix astached horosom
camplainent cohn	h my treated as F.I.a mg abached herewith
	Cold 1101
	Charge
	Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S
2	Dist -Purulia
VI	46/A)/c) BE Act. 1909
1.1. Action taken: Since the above report reveal	s commission of offence(s) uss 46/A)/c) BE Act. 1909
	Annual Control of the state of
A CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	on act cablench deher methoupthe
The first cause of feel up the investig	on point of jurisdiction FIR read over the
investigation/transferred to P. S.	attended and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant/reg of cost
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be con	ectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost
	Officer-in-Charge
1	Kotshila P.S.
	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Flylica Statistical
, ,	Name BAKSHI DHAR MUKHERTEE
' '.	
dr. Alok Kleman Mande	Rank Sub longer of police
Signature/Thumb impression of	which or paret purelle

To The Officer In-Charge, Kotshila P.S. District – Purulia.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one accd. person namely - Rampada Mahato (65 Yrs) S/O Lt. Thelu Mahato of Vill- Chitorpur, P.S. - Kotshila Dist - Purulia with seizure of 42 (Forty two) sealed bottles of 80 up country spirit "DILSE" containing 600ml each & @ Rs/- 35 of each bottle. 18 (Eighteen) Sealed bottle Of MC Dowelle's No. 01 Celebration Matured XXX RUM Containing 180 Ml each in the rate of 95 of each bottles.

I beg to submit that today (02.10.17) in between 19.25 to 19.45 hrs a raid was conducted in the Tea shop of Kotshila Rampada Mahato (65 Yrs) S/O Late Thalu Mahata of Vill-Chitarpur, P.S. - Kotshila Dist - Purulia. In course of my evening mobile duty on acting of secret source information against illegal stock and selling of liquor of the above noted anticipated place and found that the above noted person was keeping / selling country spirit which was kept in snack shop. On demand he failed to produce any valid document of concern authority in respect of selling/keeping of liquor of the Tea shop. He was committing such illegal act in presence of police person. As such he was arrested u/s-67 B.E., Act and also seized 42 (Forty two) sealed bottles of 80 up country spirit "DILSE" containing 600ml each & (a) Rs/- 35 each bottle & of and 18 (Eighteen) Sealed bottle Of MC Dowelle's No. 1 Celebration Matured XXX RUM Containing 180 MI each & @ Rs/- 95 each bottle Total Value Rs 3180 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses duly signed by the accused person U/S- 67 B.E. Act which enclose herewith out of 42 (Forty two) sealed bottles one (600ml)& 18 (Eighteen) Sealed bottle Of MC Dowelle's No. 01 Celebration Matured XXX RUM Containing 180 Ml sealed bottle taken out as sample with sealed & labeled. During arrest the ground of arrest was duly notified to the accd, person and issuing arrest memo u/s- 50 Cr.P.C. and a copy of the arrest memo handed over to the accd. Person .

The above noted arrested aced. namely Rampada Mahato (65 Yrs) S/O Lt. Thelu Mahato of Vill- Chitorpur, P.S. - Kotshila Dist - Purulia, committed offence u/s- 46A © BE Act 1909 for un- authorized possession and selling of country spirit from his Tea shop.

It may note here that during raid (01) C/985 Laxman Ch Majhi, (02) C/681 Notan ch Dey accompanied me. Vide C.C No- 27/17 Dtd. 02.10.17

Under the fact and circumstanced I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (c) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against Rampada Mahato (65 Yrs) S/O Lt. Thelu Mahato of Vill-Chitorpur, P.S. - Kotshila Dist - Purulia

Enclosed -

- (1)Arrest memo.
- (2)Seizure List.

Received the comple on 02.10.17.

af. 21.05 hos. and storted restshile

P.S. case no 120/19 dt 02.10.19

USS. 46 (1)(6) B.E. Act.

Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully

Alok Kimar Mandi

Alok kr. Nandi S.I,

of Police, Kotshila PS, Purulia, Dt. 02.10.17